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PLEASE VISIT OUR VENDORS THIS WEEKEND

(Click the images below to learn more about any of our vendors.)

‘ = ONSITE OFFICIAL EVENT APPAREL

VISIT FINE DESIGNS TENT TO GET YOUR PERSONALIZED SHIRT!

Located in the Pro-Shop. Pre-order t-shirts & hoodies on a first come, first serve
basis from Fine Designs (https://shop.finedesigns.com/canada/event-9698)

2025 CENTRAL REGION D1 SC CHAMPIONSHIPS

llFFI[IAl PHOTOGRAPHER

DIIAVE EIIIJIIIS TAKEN

Sign-up Online to have Photos Taken. Photo shoots need to be pre-booked
through Jeff Vogan’s website (https://www.jeffvoganphotography.com/Swim)

BUSY «
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JIBBITZ & ACCESSORIES

Located on the Porcupine Landing

JOLYN

Located across from Pro-Shop (Saturday, February 8" Only)
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Lakeshore Swimming Club

2025 Central Region Division 1 Championships - 02/07/2025 to 02/09/2025
Meet Program - DISTANCE - SHALLOW END - GIRLS

Event 1 Girls 11 & Over 800 SC Meter Freestyle

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1o0f17 Finals-Swimming in DEEP at 12:30 PM

1 Finnie, Karah 15 TSC 10:00.05
2 Enticknap-Smith, Olwe 15 TSC 9:57.79
3 Wray, Maryn 16 USC 9:55.37
4 Muggeridge, Anne-Mar 17 TSC 9:47.88
5 Ligata, Neira 16 COBRA 9:52.41
6 Pires-Martins, Alexia 15 COBRA 9:56.70
7 O'Connor, Beatrice 15 TSC 9:59.45
8 Magarelli, Jessica 17 VAC 10:01.20
Heat 2 of17 Finals- Swimming in DEEP at 12:41 PM
1 Salama, Dalia 14 MSSAC 10:07.41
2 Dupuis, Ella 16 TORCH 10:06.90
3 McCabe, Elizabeth 15 UsSC 10:04.21
4 Liss, Hannah 15 LSC 10:02.14
5 Wong, Wingcy 17 MAC 10:02.72
6 Goodwin, Charlotte 15 HHBF 10:06.00
7 Sengul, Bilge 16 MAC 10:07.39
8 Maschke, Kenzi 15 MSSAC 10:08.20
Heat 3 of 17 Finals - S wWimming in DEEP at 12:51 PM
1 O'Connor, Octavia 15 TsC 10:13.62
2 Mossop, Michelle 16 SCAR 10:11.36
3 Oulds, Summer 17 OSHAC 10:09.21
4 Lei, Sophie 15 PICK 10:08.24
5 Aggarwal, Aleena 16 VAC 10:09.12
6 Huang, Vikki 14 MAC 10:10.27
7 Kingsland, Carnegie 14 NEW 10:13.44
8 Taddeo, Jessica 17 OAK 10:13.76
Heat 4 of17 Finals Startsat12:30 PM
1 Peterson, Ashley 16 NEW 10:21.28
2 Cook, Finley 15 LSC 10:18.79
3 Sun, Miranda 15 OAK 10:16.41
4 Gallagher, Jocelyn 14 OAK 10:14.46
5 Browne, Molly 15 NEW 10:15.36
6 Oulds, Sierra 17 OSHAC 10:18.32
7 Jang, Bolin 14 MAC 10:19.15
8 Rusu, Erica 14 MAC 10:22.64
Heat 5o0f17 Finals Startsat12:41 PM
1 Kolobutin, Lila 13 WS 10:26.79
2 Krell, Sydney 15 CREST 10:25.19
3 Zhang, Madison 13 MAC 10:24.83
4 Wei, Alice 14 TSC 10:24.01
5 Winston, Zoe 14 OAK 10:24.14
6 Xu, Michelle 15 MAC 10:24.98
7 Greenfield, Khloe 13 LSC 10:26.46
8 Herrington, Esli 13 TSC 10:27.46

NOTE - SHALLOW END starts with Ev 1 Heat 4
Heats 1-3 swim in DEEP END.
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Heat 6 of 17 Finals Startsat12:52 PM
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Salisny, Gwyneth
Klems, Lauren
Grootveld, Sam

14
15
14

Sophianopoulos, Anabe 13

Loh, Emma Kate
Ebli, Lennan
Aggarwal, Avani
Bennett, Sarah

at 7 of 17 Finals

Richman, Sabrina
Welsh, Evelyn
Liu, Arianna
Ellul, Marta

Ha, Fiona
Milenov, Ava
Kohls, Gigi
Bertuello, Sofia

at 8 of 17 Finals

Xia, Shirley

Da Silva, Isabella
De Araujo, Olivia
Schwertfeger, Liv
Dos Anjos, Tess
Wang, Emily

Tai, Lauren

Zaidi, Jaya

at 9 of 17 Finals

Tarantello, Sophia
Kowalczyk, Leia
Tranter, Jacobie
Sang, Teresa
Leclerc, Arielle
Mauro, Kennedy
Yu, Rachel

Ligata, Hana

Nguyen, Amy
Xu, Melody
Ernst, Elena
Gittens, Victoria

13
14
15
16

ESWIM
OAK
TSC
CREST
MAC
TSC
VAC
CCST

Starts at 01:03 PM

16
14
14
14
14
15
16
15

TSC
TORCH
MAC
ESWIM
OAK
usc
MSSAC
OAK

Starts at 01:14 PM

13
15
15
14
15
14
13
14

0AK
JDSS
MSSAC
ESWIM
MMST
VAC
MSSAC
MSSAC

Startsat 01:25 PM

13
12
12
13
13
12
12
12

13
13
14
14

Hopkins Bailey, Poppy 13
Diaz Gomez, Anne-Mar: 14

Best, Emma
Sama, Victoria

12
12

WSSC
TSC
CREST
OAK
TORCH
WSSC
MAC
COBRA

at 10 of 17 Finals Startsat01:36 PM

MSSAC
MAC
CREST
MAC
CREST
OAK
ESWIM
MSSAC
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10:34.69
10:33.65
10:33.16
10:29.90
10:30.70
10:33.42
10:33.90
10:35.13

10:40.28
10:39.96
10:39.25
10:36.89
10:39.03
10:39.38
10:40.13
10:40.37

10:45.03
10:44.26
10:42.93
10:40.73
10:41.15
10:43.67
10:44.75
10:47.35

10:50.73
10:50.03
10:49.38
10:48.21
10:48.38
10:49.87
10:50.45
10:53.37

11:00.59
10:57.71
10:55.69
10:53.70
10:54.04
10:56.00
10:57.73
11:00.96
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2025 Central Region Division 1 Championships - 02/07/2025 to 02/09/2025
Meet Program - DISTANCE - SHALLOW END - GIRLS

Heat 11 Finals (#1 Girls 11 & Over 800 SC Meter Freestyle) Heat 16 of 17 Finals Startsat 02:46 PM
1 Li, Monica 12 OAK 11:06.42 1 Khedmati, Karina 11 MAC 11:35.56
2 Bohm, Ruby 12 MSSAC 11:05.43 2 Pangalos, Zoe 11 TSC 11:33.97
3 Du, Xinyao 13 OAK 11:03.79 3 Enyinna, Nicole 12 OAK 11:33.55
4 Martin, Cecilia 12 LSC 11:02.39 4 Wong, Ale 12 MAC 11:32.55
5 Lledo, Isabella 13 VAC 11:02.89 5 Liang, Riley 12 OAK 11:32.56
6 Grivas, Naya 13 TORCH 11:05.14 6 Miller, Victoria 12 MSSAC 11:33.95
7  Frith, Lexi 12 MMST 11:05.87 7  Furlong, Quinn 12 TSC 11:34.78
8 Shao, Livia 12 MSSAC 11:07.67 8 MacDonald, Evie 12 NEW 11:37.89
Heat 12 of 17 Finals Starts at 01:59 PM Heat 17 of 17 Finals Starts at 02:58 PM
1 Georgiou, Zoey 13 CREST 11:12.30 1 Bagaoisan, Kayleigh 11 COBRA 11:50.44
2 Bell, Sadie 12 MMST 11:11.58 2 Burns, Jocelyne 12 MSSAC 11:44.54
3 Tai, Sabina 12 MAC 11:10.17 3 Conzen, Adelaide 12 USC 11:41.07
4 Cheung, Armelle 13 NEW 11:07.91 4 Koubaa, Aicha 12 NYAC 11:40.29
5 Chen, Helen 12 MAC 11:07.93 5 Wong, Megan 12 NEW 11:40.54
6 Xu, Amy 13 MAC 11:11.48 6 Paulikot, Stella 11 WS 11:41.49
7 Edwards, Ayana 12 SCAR 11:12.17 7 Ng,June 12 MSSAC 11:45.13
8 Zabala Franco, Sofia 13 ESWIM 11:12.87 8
Helat pigegtfhlazanlj;\ﬂgliasmgs astcgg -11PM 11:19.77 Event 3 Girls 13 & Over 1500 SC Meter Freestyle
2 Trani, Victoria 12 COBRA 11:17.96 Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
3 McLaughlin, Summer 13 MSSAC 11:15.71 Heat 1of3 Finals Startsat03:10 PM
4 Zhao, Isabella 12 O0AK 11:13.02 1 Stockley, Fiona 13 MAC 20:08.19
5 Motyka, Emily 12 MMST 11:13.36 2 Kulkarni, Karishma 13 MSSAC 19:57.28
6 Ciannavei, Sophia 13 O0AK 11:15.94 3 Cornell, Isabella 17 LSC 19:44.05
7 Rudd, Sienna 12 NYAC 11:19.72 4 Marcovitz, Ava 16 CREST 19:23.23
8 Choubey, Jigmisha 13 AJAX 11:20.07 5 Liu, Zoey 15 MAC 19:31.22
Heat 14 of 17 Finals Starts at 02:22 PM 6 Gabriel, Simone 13 LsC 19:55.84
1 Xia, Sharon 11 OAK 11:25.44 7 Mitchell, Emily 15 STARS 19:58.45
2 McKillop, Zoe 11 TSC 11:23.42 8 Thompson, Nora 15 LSC 20:08.60
3 Foran, Jamie 11 NEW 11:22.90 Heat 2 of3 Finals Startsat03:31PM
4 Lorusso, Adriana 13 VAC 11:21.93 1 Vanderbolt, Kathleen 14 MMST 20:45.65
5 Zheng, Tong 13 TSC 11:22.44 2 Muir, Cassidy 16 OSHAC 20:40.56
6 Ni, Olivia 12 NYAC 11:23.36 3 Della Rovere, Ophelia 13 LSC 20:38.86
7 Xu, Ailey 13 MSSAC 11:24.99 4 Chin, Olivia 13 MAC 20:09.88
8 Falzon, Avery 11 WS 11:25.63 5 Lee, Frances 16 OSHAC 20:18.53
Heat 150f17 Finals Starts at 02:34 PM 6 Croft, Amelia 13 LSC 20:40.41
1 Zeewari, Summer 11 ESWIM 11:30.05 7  Field, Clarice 15 LsC 20:44.63
2 Singleton, Stella 12 MSSAC 11:26.88 8 McDonald, Anita 14 LsC 20:48.98
3 de Miranda, Violet 12 MAC 11:26.25 Heat 3 of3 Finals Startsat03:52 PM
4  Goodwin, Chelsea 13 HHBF 11:25.66 1 Chapman, Olivia 13 USC 21:36.98
5 Cholewa, Abigail 12 NEW 11:26.11 2 Wong, Olivia 14 LSC 20:54.12
6 Rusen, Sabrina 11 RHAC 11:26.40 3 Trani, Annalisa 16 COBRA 20:49.78
7 McBride, Zoe 12 OAK 11:29.05 4 Sproule, Natalie 14 MMST/Strobe 20:50.97
8 Tran, Sarah 12 0AK 11:30.55 5 Talbot, Gabby 14 OAK 21:30.12
6 Abouwafia, Seleem 13 ESWIM 20:56.57
7 Gojski, Alexander 13 LSC 20:46.10
8 Kaufman, Dror 13 VAC 20:52.00
NOTE - Boys in lanes 6-8 are from Ev 4 Heat 5
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